



To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. **Symbol: ANGELONE**

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 543235

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

Sub: Press Release - Manoj Agarwal joins Angel One as Group Chief Compliance Officer

Please find enclosed press release dated February 03,2025 for the captioned subject.

This is for your information and records.

For Angel One Limited

Naheed Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: February 03, 2025 Place: Mumbai



Corporate & Regd Office: 601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. T: (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 4000 3609 E: support@angelone.in www.angelone.in Angel One Limited

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709, SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:INP000001546, Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.

Classified as Internal



Manoj Agarwal joins Angel One as Group Chief Compliance Officer

Mumbai, 3rd February 2025: Angel One Limited, a leading FinTech player, is pleased to announce the joining of **Manoj Agarwal** as the **Group Chief Compliance Officer** (CCO). With an illustrious career spanning over two decades in compliance, legal, audit and risk management, Manoj will be instrumental in leading robust compliance programs and driving Angel One's commitment to the highest standards of regulatory compliance and ethical governance.

Manoj brings a wealth of experience in financial services, with a legacy of driving regulatory adherence and maintaining the highest levels of integrity. His experience in building and enhancing compliance frameworks, coupled with his leadership in internal control initiatives, has been essential in strengthening the Company's operational infrastructure and securing its ongoing success.

As Group Chief Compliance Officer, Manoj will take charge of the development, implementation and management of Angel One's compliance programs, ensuring the highest standards of regulatory compliance, internal policies and ethical practices. He will also identify and mitigate critical compliance risks, safeguarding the organization's future. Additionally, Manoj will be a key representative for Angel One in major industry forums, regulatory working groups and broker associations, fostering strong relationships with regulators and Market Infrastructure Institutions (MIIs).

Manoj comes with nearly three years of experience as Chief Compliance Officer responsible for compliance, legal, secretarial and internal audit & controls at Upstox. Prior to that, he worked at Kotak Securities for 19 years, with his last role being Senior EVP, heading compliance, internal audit, internal control and secretarial functions. He has also worked at HDFC Securities and Tata Consultancy Services, strengthening his expertise in compliance and operations.

Mr. Dinesh Thakkar, Chairman and Managing Director, Angel One Limited, said, "We are thrilled to welcome Manoj to Angel One. His exceptional expertise in compliance and governance, paired with his extensive industry experience, will play a pivotal role in enhancing our compliance framework. As we continue to scale and navigate a rapidly changing regulatory landscape, Manoj's leadership and vision will be key in ensuring we remain steadfast in our commitment to ethical practices and business integrity."

Mr. Manoj Agarwal, Group Chief Compliance Officer, Angel One Limited, said, "I am excited to join Angel One, a company at the forefront of FinTech, pioneering product innovation and technological excellence. This is a unique opportunity to contribute to an organization that is not only driving technological advancement but is also deeply committed to compliance and ethical practices. I look forward to collaborating with the talented team to enhance our governance framework, ensuring that as we scale and innovate, we continue to uphold the highest standards of integrity, transparency and regulatory excellence."



About Angel One Limited:

Angel One Limited, (NSE: ANGELONE, BSE: 543235) is the largest listed retail stock broking house in India, in terms of active clients on NSE. Angel One is a technology-led financial services company, providing broking and advisory services, margin funding and distribution of third-party financial products to its clients. The broking and allied services are offered through online and digital platforms to clients acquired directly and through assisted business.

Angel One Limited extensively uses Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning and Data Science to create a superior digital experience. The company has built a host of digital properties like Angel One Mobile App, 'ARQ Prime' a rule-based recommendation engine, 'SmartAPI' a free-to-integrate API platform and 'Smart Money' an investor education platform for nearly 30 million clients.

Company :

AngelOne

Angel One Limited



Adfactors PR

Angel One Linited	
CIN - L67120MH1996PLC101709	Ms. Neha Pimpale
Ms. Nidhi Sampat	EmailID: neha.pimpale@adfactorspr.com
Email ID: <u>corporatecommunications@angelbroking.co</u>	https://www.adfactorspr.com/
<u>m</u>	
https://www.angelone.in/	